

Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
4 Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Date:

Email:

Dear

Tel: 0300 123 0999 www.secamb.nhs.uk

Chair: David Astley OBE; CEO: Simon Weldon

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI 240511.

You requested the following information, please see our response below:

Dear South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust.

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information:

Have you implemented any EDI (equality, diversity and inclusion) policies/initiatives on race in your trust?

The Trust launched a development programme for Black, Asian and minority staff.

Have you received any complaints, either from staff or the general public, about these policies/initiatives?

We have not received any complaints from staff or general public about these policies/initiatives.

If so, please provide details of the total number of complaints you have received, reasons given for the complaint/s and any actions taken.

N/A

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust